GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 359

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 19™ NOVEMBER, 2019/ KARTIKA 28, 1941 (SAKA)
ATTACKS OF MAOISTS

359. SHRI N. K. PREMACHANDRAN:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any study regarding the attacks
of Maoist in various parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether attacks of Maoist were reported in Kerala during the last five
years;

(d) if so, the details of attacks reported along with the death or injury
reported in Kerala due to the attacks of Maoist during the last three years;

(e) whether any case has registered against Maoist during the last three
years in Kerala;

(f) if so, the details thereof;
(g) whether encounters between Maoist and police were reported from
Kerala during the last three years; and

(h) if so, the number of Maoist and police personnel died and injured in the
Maoist attacks and encounters during the last three years?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a) & (b): No Sir. The MHA has not conducted any study related to ‘Attacks

of Maoists’ in various parts of country.
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(c) to (h): The details of LWE related incidents reported in last five years in

Kerala are as under:-

2019 (upto
Year 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2018
31.10.2019)
Incidents 8 10 5 - - 3
Exchange of Fire 1 2 3 - - 3
LWEs Killed - - 2 - - 5
SF Killed/ Injured - - - - - -
'Police’ and ‘Public order’ being State subjects, data regarding

registration of cases arising out of LWE violence is maintained by the State

Government.
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